

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) 22/2021

Ajay Kumar and ors

..... Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoatra Advocate

V/s

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Pallavi assisting counsel to
Mr. Aseem Sawhney AAG for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Steps for service of respondent No.2 have not been taken. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted one week's time to take requisite steps.

Subject to petitioners' taking steps within the aforesaid period, issue fresh notice to respondent No.2, returnable within four weeks.

List on 05.04.2021.

In the meantime, respondent No.1 shall file status report.

Interim directions to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.02.2021
Sanjeev