

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 22/2021  
CrIM No. 91/2021

Ajay Kumar and others ...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and another .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA vice  
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG for R-1.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2 through concerned Police Station.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1 shall file status report with regard to the investigation of the case by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 14.05.2021.

Interim direction to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
05.04.2021  
*Paramjeet*