

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 22/2021  
CrIM No. 91/2021

Ajay Kumar and others

.....Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate.

v/s

U. T. of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice  
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Response stands filed.

Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he is not in receipt of the response. He shall get from the Registry.

List on 16.09.2021.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Rajnish Oswal)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
16.08.2021  
*Shivalee*