

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 22/2021

Ajay Kumar and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajeev Chargoira, Advocate vice
Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA vice
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Status report stands filed.

Due to absence of arguing counsel, the matter could not be considered, adjourned.

List on 20.12.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
28.10.2021
Neha