

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 22/2021
CrIM No. 91/2021

Ajay Kumar and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and another

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel
vice Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Two weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners for furnishing fresh particulars/address of respondent No. 2, in compliance to order dated 27.04.2022.

List again on 01.08.2022.

In the meantime, interim directions, if any, to continue till the next date.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.05.2022.
SUNIL-I