

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 22/2021

Ajay Kumar and ors

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and anr

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Respondent No. 2 present in person

As per the report of the Registry, the petitioners have failed to file fresh particulars in terms of order dated 21.05.2022 same be done within two week.

Response be filed by or before next date of hearing.

List on 30.08.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
01.08.2022  
Javid