

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 22/2021

Ajay Kumar & Ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Assisting counsel to
Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG for R-1
None for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.07.2023

None for Respondent No. 2.

Adjourned.

List again on **25.08.2023**.

Meanwhile, response be filed.

Interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
21.07.2023
Manan