

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.22/2021  
CrIM No.91/2021

Ajay Kumar and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

27.12.2023

Respondent No.2 had appeared in person and thereafter failed to cause his appearance in the matter.

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent No.1. The same shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

List on 25.03.2024. Interim directions, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**( Puneet Gupta )  
Judge**

Jammu  
27.12.2023  
Narinder